Schedule of DISSO INDIA 2013, 3rd and 4™ May, 2013

Sessions Speakers

Dr. Vinod Shah

Key Note

Address

Dr. Vinod Shah

Session | Dr. Vatsala

Naageshwaran

Session Il
Dr. Jean Michel
Cardot

Dr. Umesh Banakar

Session Il

Mr. Samir Haddouchi

3" May, 2013

Topic
Registration
Inauguration
Role of dissolution and in vitro release in
regulating Pharmaceuticals
Tea
BCS and Biowaivers — Dissolution test
methodologies
Permeability classification of highly
variable drugs using in vitro CaCo-2
assay

Questions and Answers

Lunch, Poster Session and Technical Exhibition

Dissolution testing of modified release
systems
Statistics and modelling in in vitro
release studies
Questions and Answers
Tea
In vitro in vivo correlation (IVIVC): What
makes them challenging?

Questions and Answers

Poster Session and Technical Exhibition

Time
8.00-9.00
9.00-10.30

10.30-11.20

11.20-11.40
11.40-12.20

12.20-13.00

13.00-13.15

13.15-14.15

14.15-14.55

14.55-15.35

15.35-15.50

15.50-16.10

16.10-16.50

16.50-17.00

17.00-18.00




4™ May, 2013

Sessions Speakers Topic Time

Session | Dr. Mukesh Gohel Gaining In-depth insights on QbD in 9.00-9.40
Dissolution Testing

Dr. Sandip Tiwari Effect of Excipients on Dissolution: Case 9.40-10.20
Studies with Bio-relevant/ Hydro-alcoholic
media
Questions and Answers 10.20-10.35
Tea 10.35-10.55
Dr. Diane Burgess In vitro release testing for particulate 10.55-11.35
systems

Session Il

Dr. Kailas Thakker  Drug release testing for topical dosage forms 11.35-12.15
using diffusion cells

Questions and Answers 12.15-12.30

Lunch, Poster Session and Technical Exhibition 12.30-14.00

Mr. Samir Automation in dissolution testing and 14.00-14.40
Haddouchi validation

Session lll
Dr. Vijay Kshirsagar Dealing with out of specification results 14.40-15.20

obtained in dissolution testing

Questions and Answers 15.20-15.40
Tea 15.40-16.00
Dr. Vinay Nayak Harmonisation of Pharmacopoeal 16.00-16.40

dissolution testing

Session IV

Questions and Answers 16.40-16.50

Concluding session




