## Schedule of DISSO INDIA 2013, 3rd and 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2013

## 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2013

Sessions	Speakers	Topic	Time
		Registration	8.00-9.00
		Inauguration	9.00-10.30
Key Note	Dr. Vinod Shah	Role of dissolution and in vitro release in	10.30-11.20
Address		regulating Pharmaceuticals	
		Теа	11.20-11.40
	Dr. Vinod Shah	BCS and Biowaivers – Dissolution test	11.40-12.20
		methodologies	
Session I	Dr. Vatsala	Permeability classification of highly	12.20-13.00
	Naageshwaran	variable drugs using in vitro CaCo-2	
		assay	
		Questions and Answers	13.00-13.15
	Lunci	h, Poster Session and Technical Exhibition	13.15-14.15
	Mr. Samir Haddouchi	Dissolution testing of modified release	14.15-14.55
Session II		systems	
	Dr. Jean Michel	Statistics and modelling in in vitro	14.55-15.35
	Cardot	release studies	
		Questions and Answers	15.35-15.50
		Теа	15.50-16.10
	Dr. Umesh Banakar	In vitro in vivo correlation (IVIVC): What	16.10-16.50
Session III		makes them challenging?	
		Questions and Answers	16.50-17.00
		Poster Session and Technical Exhibition	17.00-18.00

## 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2013

Sessions	Speakers	Topic	Time
Session I	Dr. Mukesh Gohel	Gaining In-depth insights on QbD in Dissolution Testing	9.00-9.40
	Dr. Sandip Tiwari	Effect of Excipients on Dissolution: Case Studies with Bio-relevant/ Hydro-alcoholic media	9.40-10.20
		Questions and Answers	10.20-10.35
С		Tea	10.35-10.55
Session II	Dr. Diane Burgess	In vitro release testing for particulate systems	10.55-11.35
	Dr. Kailas Thakker	Drug release testing for topical dosage forms using diffusion cells	11.35-12.15
		Questions and Answers	12.15-12.30
	Lunch,	Poster Session and Technical Exhibition	12.30-14.00
	Mr. Samir	Automation in dissolution testing and	14.00-14.40
Session III	Haddouchi	validation	
	Dr. Vijay Kshirsagar	Dealing with out of specification results	14.40-15.20
		obtained in dissolution testing	
		Questions and Answers	15.20-15.40
		Теа	15.40-16.00
	Dr. Vinay Nayak	Harmonisation of Pharmacopoeal	16.00-16.40
Session IV		dissolution testing	
		Questions and Answers	16.40-16.50
		Concluding session	